## **ASSIGNMEN**



## ER SHEET

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX: ASSIGNMENT

**BOX: ASSIGNMENT** 

Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
FUSION SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
POSION STSTEMS CORFORATION	FUSION LIGHTING, INC. 7524 Standish Place
3. Nature of conveyance:	Rockville, MD 20855-2730
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: April 8, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  [ ] Document is being filed with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,954,756
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Y [X] N	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Fusion Lighting, Inc.	[] Enclosed
Attn: Paul E. Steiner, Patent Counsel	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7524 Standish Place Rockville, MD 20855-2730	8. Deposit account number: 06-2450
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Paul E. Steiner, Reg. No. 41,326 Name of Person Signing Signature May 3, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

05/06/1999 JSHABAZZ 0000026% 062450 - 4954/56

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Attorney Docket No.: 069.0

**PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0306** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUSION SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 7600 Standish Place, Rockville, Maryland 20855-2798 (hereinafter, SYSTEMS), is the sole and exclusive owner of certain improvements described in United States Patent No. 4,954,756, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHANGING THE EMISSION CHARACTERISTICS OF AN ELECTRODELESS LAMP", issued September 4. 1990, on patent application Serial No. 07/256,227, filed October 11, 1988, the assignment of which is recorded in parent application Serial No. 07/073,670, filed July 15, 1987 at REEL 4740 / FRAME 0641 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, FUSION LIGHTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 7524 Standish Place, Rockville, Maryland 20855-2730 (hereinafter, LIGHTING), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said improvements, said patent, and said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SYSTEMS sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LIGHTING, the entire right, title, and interest to said improvements, said patent, and said patent application, in the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including any foreign patents and foreign patent applications, and any continuations or divisions of said patent application or said foreign patent applications, as well as any further patents which may be granted thereon, and any reissues or extensions of said patent, said foreign patents, or said any further patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by LIGHTING for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SYSTEMS if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, said foreign patents, or said any further patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND, SYSTEMS hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent on said improvements, or resulting from said patent application or said foreign patent applications, or any continuation or division thereof, or any reissue or extension of said patent, said foreign patents, or said any further patents, to LIGHTING as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

FUSION SYSTEMS CORPORATION

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

Yuval Wasserman

Vice President

On this \( \frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fin}}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}{\firk}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\f{\frac{\frac{\f me known and known to me to be the person named above, and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in the instrument.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: Sep 22, 2001

Atty Dkt: 069.0

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0307